OPTIFab

2U Fixed Patch Panel

DESCRIPTION

Our 2U rackmounted vertical fixed patch panel is available unloaded
or pre-loaded with up to 48 x SC Duplex or 48 x LC QUAD adapters
(singlemode / multimode).

The panels lower tray features punched screw holes for securing our
fibre management trays, and pressed loops for securing fibre in
place. The panelis constructed from cold-rolled steel and finished
with a durable and aesthetically pleasing matte black powder
coating. Other finishes, such as a grey powder coating and natural
stainless steel are also available.

FEATURES.:

e Fixed Lid Style, Giving Greater Security
e SC-Duplex, LC-Quad Adaptor Holes
" e Fibre Capacity =96 SCD/192 LCQ,
e Colour Finish — Black, RAL 9005
¢ RoHS Compliant
e Supplied with fibre-management kit

PARAMETER SPECIFICATION

Compatible adapters: 48x SC Duplex/LC Quad
19 inch rack fitting: U-2
Weight (empty): KG - 3.7
Weight (packaged): KG - 3.8
Cable Entry: 4x 20mm
IP Rating: IP20
Material: 16 gauge cold-rolled steel
_ Dimensions (panel only): W: 440mm; H:44mm; D: 300mm
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